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Institute Name: Niranjanlal Dalmia Institute of Management Studies and Research [IR-O-C-33739]

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19
PG [2 Year Program(s)] 420 360 - - - -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government
PG [2 Year 410 310 720 498 222 0 70 102 0 0 0 172
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic Year No. of first year No. of first year Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum No. of students Median salary of No. of students

students intake in the
year

students admitted in
the year

stipulated time

placed

placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

selected for Higher
Studies

2020-21 240 240 2021-22 233 232 750000(Seven lakhs
fifty thousand only)

2021-22 300 300 2022-23 292 292 850000(Eight lakhs
fifty thousand only)

2022-23 360 332 2023-24 332 293 900000(Nine lakhs

only)

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0
Part Time 9
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2023-24 2022-23 2021-22
Full Time 0 0 0
Part Time 0 9 2




PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0
No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program
2023-24 2022-23 2021-22
0 0 0
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years
Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

16006161 (One Crore Sixty Lakhs Six thousand One hundred
Sixty One )

13099436 (One Crore Thirty Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Four
Hundred Thirty Six )

7826603 (Seventy Eight Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand Six
Hundred and Three)

New Equipment for Laboratories

38261828 (Three Crores Eighty Two Lakhs Sixty One
Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Eight)

53114811 (Five Crore Thirty One Lakhs Forteen
ThousandEight Hundred Eleven)

9278781 (Ninety Two Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand Seven
Hundred and Eighty One)

Engineering Workshops

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

Studios

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

500000 (Five Lakhs )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

72997717 (Seven Crore Twenty Nine Lakhs Ninety Seven
Thousand Seven Hundred Seventeen)

11357945 (One Crore Thirteen Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand
Nine Hundred and Forty Five)

20177890 (Two Crore One Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand
Eight Hundred and Ninty)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Oper

ational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year

2023-24

2022-23

2021-22

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

116979625 (Elevan Crore Sixty Nine Lakh Seventy eight
Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Five)

98362992 (Nine Crore Eighty Three Lakh Sixty Two Thousand
Nine Hundred Ninety Two)

89036276 (Eight Crore Ninety Lakhs Thirty Six Thousand Two
Hundred and Seventy Six)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

189490286 (Eighteen Crore Ninety Four Lakh Ninety Thousand
Two Hundred Eighty Six)

146701077 (Forteen Crore Sixty Seven Lakhs One Thousand
and Seventy Seven)

120656979 (Twelve Crores Six Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand Nine
Hundred and Seventy Nine)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

14642129 (One Crore Forty Six Lakh Forty three Thousand
One Hundred Twenty Nine)

2212421 (Twenty Two Lakhs Twelve Thousand Four Hundred
Twenty One)

225221 (Two Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Two Hundred and
Twenty One)

IPR
Calendar year 2023 2022 2021
No. of Patents Published 2 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 2 0 0
Sponsored Research Details
Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 3 3 1




Total no. of Funding Agencies 3

2 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 248000

958000 660000

Amount Received in Words Two Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand

Nine Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand Six Lakhs Sixty thousand

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 1 5 3
Total no. of Client Organizations 1 4 3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 250000 1550000 1321000
Amount Received in Words Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand Fifteen Lakhs Fifty Thousand Thirteen Lakhs Twenty One Thousand
Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management 2 6 3
Development Programs
Total no. of Participants 68 150 48
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging 294300 6161500 641558

& Boarding Charges)

Total Annual Earnings in Words Two Lakhs Ninty Four Thousand Three Hubdred

Sixty One Lakhs Sixty One Thousand Five Hundred Six Lakhs Forty One Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty Eight

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES
Valid from Valid upto CGPA

12-08-2023 11-08-2028 3.37

Multiple Entry/Exit and Indian Knowledge System

1. Has your institution implemented multiple entry/exit in your institution? YES

2. Has your institution been teaching courses in Indian Languages? YES

3. Has your institution introduced courses on Indian Knowledge System? YES

4. Has your institution established the Grievance Redressal Cell? YES




5. Is your institution admitting students through National and State Level entrance exam? YES

Sustainable Living Practices

1. What specific programs does the institution/university have in place to reduce or eliminate single-use plastics on campus?

« Ban on single-use plastic items (e.g., straws, cutlery, plates)

2. What actions has the institution/university taken to reduce its carbon footprint? (Select all that apply)

« Energy-efficient buildings

* Renewable energy installations

« Offsetting emissions

« Sustainable procurement

3. What is the level of recycling infrastructure available on your campus?

« Comprehensive infrastructure (bins, awareness, collection systems)

4. What type of rainwater harvesting system has been implemented at your institution/university?

« Storage Tank System

5.Which renewable energy sources are installed on your institution/ university campus ? (Please select all that apply)

« Solar Panels

6. What is the institution’s approach to minimizing food waste?

« Food donation programs

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Currently working Joining Date Leaving Date Association type
Months) with institution?
1 Abbasi Attarwala 71 Professor Male Ph.D 508 Yes 28-07-2022 - Regular
2 Amul Desai 49 Assistant Professor Male MSc(IT) 252 Yes 01-06-2022 - Regular
3 Anand Dhutraj 49 Assistant Professor Male PGDM 277 Yes 01-12-2021 - Regular
4 Baisakhi Mitra 45 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 216 Yes 12-06-2019 - Regular
Mustaphi
5 Caral DCunha 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 198 Yes 12-07-2016 - Regular
6 Chandrakant Varma | 43 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 231 Yes 28-10-2020 -- Regular
7 Chitra Gounder 47 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 204 Yes 05-10-2020 -- Regular
8 Dhwanik Shah 35 Assistant Professor Male CA 162 Yes 06-07-2021 - Adhoc / Contractual
9 Jai Kotecha 38 Assistant Professor Male CA 174 Yes 10-08-2020 - Regular
10 Jestin Johny 45 Assistant Professor Male MBA 168 Yes 22-07-2022 - Regular
11 Joyeeta Chatterjee 53 Dean / Principal / Female Ph.D 351 Yes 07-10-2021 -- Regular
Director / Vice
Chancellor
12 Jyoti Nair 53 Professor Female Ph.D 360 Yes 08-12-2014 -- Regular




13 Kaushal Faldu 39 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 226 Yes 04-11-2019 - Regular
14 Krunal Damania 50 Assistant Professor Male CA 312 Yes 01-07-2022 - Adhoc / Contractual
15 Machhindranath 68 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 534 Yes 01-07-2016 -- Regular
Koshti
16 Mangesh Kasbekar 44 Professor Male Ph.D 255 No 09-07-2015 15-07-2024 Regular
17 Magsood Ahmed 61 Dean / Principal / Male Ph.D 457 No 01-12-2021 09-12-2024 Regular
Khan Director / Vice
Chancellor
18 Minati Sahoo 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 31 No 13-06-2022 30-09-2024 Regular
19 Nazia Ansari 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 232 Yes 01-08-2020 - Regular
20 Neeraj Gupta 45 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 283 Yes 01-06-2021 -- Regular
21 Nitin Wader 40 Assistant Professor Male MBA 132 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual
22 Pinky Agarwal 48 Associate Professor | Female Ph.D 326 Yes 02-01-2024 - Regular
23 Prachi Bharadwaj 49 Assistant Professor Female MSW 258 Yes 14-06-2021 - Regular
24 Prachi Chaturvedi 28 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 32 Yes 15-01-2024 -- Regular
25 Prachi Mahimkar 28 Assistant Professor Female MBA 48 Yes 04-10-2022 -- Regular
26 Prakash Rathod 43 Assistant Professor Male MBA 266 Yes 20-11-2017 - Adhoc / Contractual
27 Pushkar Karulekar 42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 223 No 01-06-2022 13-12-2024 Regular
28 Rachana Parekh 44 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 204 Yes 10-06-2023 - Regular
29 Rajesh Srivastava 73 Professor Male Ph.D 612 Yes 03-04-2023 - Regular
30 Ritu Tuli 40 Assistant Professor Female MMS 168 Yes 03-04-2023 - Regular
31 Riyaz Ahmed 39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 171 No 01-06-2022 10-07-2024 Regular
Qureshi
32 Sachin Khandelwal 57 Professor Male MMS 394 No 01-03-2023 22-12-2023 Regular
33 Sachin Mittal 49 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 306 Yes 06-07-2021 -- Regular
34 Sajita Pradeep 50 Assistant Professor Female MBA 293 Yes 04-06-2019 -- Regular
35 Seema Saini 59 Professor Female Ph.D 32 Yes 01-12-2007 - Regular
36 Shailesh Kumar 51 Professor Male CFA 308 Yes 01-04-2024 - Regular
37 Shamsunder 52 Assistant Professor Male MMS 301 Yes 01-07-2022 - Adhoc / Contractual
Kamath
38 Shilpa Peswani 49 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 264 Yes 02-01-2023 - Regular
39 Shrushti Aroskar 35 Assistant Professor Female MBA 144 Yes 02-11-2013 -- Regular
40 Sourav Chaudhary 59 Associate Professor Male PGDBA 467 No 04-01-2021 03-11-2023 Regular
41 Suchismita 52 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 300 No 25-07-2022 09-09-2023 Regular
Sengupta
42 Suhas Rao 60 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 422 Yes 06-07-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual
43 Tapas Mitra 64 Associate Professor | Male CA 528 No 10-08-2020 19-06-2024 Regular




44 Vaibhav Kulkarni 48 Assistant Professor Male MBA 25 Yes 11-08-2023 - Regular
45 Vaishali Kulkarni 54 Associate Professor | Female Ph.D 387 No 09-11-2020 30-04-2024 Regular
46 Vimmy Bajaj 37 Assistant Professor Female MBA 156 No 03-01-2022 18-07-2024 Regular
47 Yogesh Bhawnani 42 Assistant Professor Male MBA 264 Yes 06-07-2021 - Adhoc / Contractual
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Institute ID: IR-M-C-33739
Institute Name: Niranjanlal Dalmia Institute of Management Studies and Research

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 420 360


https://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
https://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students No. of students
programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
PG[2Years 410 310 720 498 222 0 70 102 0 0 0 172
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating in  No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students intake inthe  students admitted in Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amountin Rs.)  selected for Higher
year the year placed Studies
(2020-21) 240 240 (2021-22) 233 173 750000 (Seven Lakh Fifty 1
Thousand)
(2021-22) 300 300 (2022-23) 292 223 850000 (Eight Lakh Fifty 0
Thousand)

(2022-23) 360 332 (2023-24) 332 293 900000 (Nine Lakhs Only) 0



Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24; Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 9

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22
Full Time 0 0 0
Part Time 0 9 2

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 16006161 (One Crore Sixty Lakh Six

Thousand One hundred Sixty One)

13099436 (One Crore Thirty Lakhs
Ninety Nine Thousand Four Hundr
ed Thirty Six)

2021-22

Utilised Amount

7826603 (Seventy Eight Lakhs Twe
nty Six Thousand Six Hundred and
Three)



Financial Year

Expenditure on setting up/upgradation of laboratory

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall, library excluding expenditure
on Land ,Building, Roads etc.)

Annual Operational Expenditure

A. Salary of Teaching Staff
B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/
Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute

2023-24
Utilised Amount

38261828 (Three Crore Eighty Two
Lakhs Sixty one Thousand Eight Hu
ndred Twenty Eight)

72997717 (Seven Crore Twenty Nin
e Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Sev
en Hundred Seventeen)

116979625 (Elevan Crore Sixty Nin
e Lakh Seventy eight Thousand Six
Hundred Twenty Five)

189490286 (Eighteen Crore Ninety
Four Lakh Ninety Thousand Two H
undred Eighty Six)

14643129 (One Crore Forty Six Lak
h Forty three Thousand One Hundr
ed Twenty Nine)

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Financial Year 2023-24

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 3

Total no. of Funding Agencies 3

2022-23
Utilised Amount

53114811 (Five Crore Thirty One La
khs Forteen Thousand Eight Hundr
ed Eleven)

11357945 (One Crore Thirteen Lak
hs Fifty Seven Thousand Nine Hun
dred and Forty Five )

98362992 (Nine Crore Eighty Three
Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Nine Hun
dred Ninety Two)

146701077 (Forteen Crore Sixty Se
ven Lakhs One Thousand and Seve
nty Seven)

2212421 (Twenty Two Lakhs Twelv
e Thousand Four Hundred Twenty
One)

2022-23

3

2021-22
Utilised Amount

9278781 (Ninety Two Lakhs Sevent
y Eight Thousand Seven Hundred a
nd Eighty One)

20677890 (Two Crore Six Lakhs Sev
enty Seven Thousand Eight Hundre
d and Ninety)

89036276 (Eight Crore Ninety Lakh
s Thirty Six Thousand Two Hundre
d and Seventy Six)

120656979 (Twelve Crores Six Lakh
s Fifty Six Thousand Nine Hundred
and Seventy Nine)

225221 (Two Lakhs Twenty Five Th
ousand Two Hundred and Twenty
One)

2021-22



Financial Year

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2023-24

248000

Two lakhs forty Eight Thousand

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2023-24

1

250000

Two lakhs fifty thousand only

2022-23

958000

Nine Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand

2022-23

5

1550000

Fifteen Lakhs Fifty Thousand

Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

Financial Year

2023-24

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management 2

Development Programs
Total no. of Participants

Total Annual Earnings (Excluding Lodging & Boarding
Charges) (Amount in Rupees)

68

294300

2022-23

6

150

6161500

2021-22

660000

Six Lakhs Sixty Thousand

2021-22

3

1321000

Thirteen Lakhs Twenty One Thousand

2021-22

3

48

6412558



Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total Annual Earnings in Words Two Lakhs Ninty Four Thousand Thre  Sixty One Lakhs Sixty One Thousand = Sixty Four Lakhs Twelve Thousand Five Hun
e Hundred only Five Hundred dred and Fifty Eight

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Currently working with Joining Leaving Association type
Months) institution? Date Date
1 Jyoti Nair 53  Professor Female Ph.D 360 Yes 08-12- Regular
2014
2 Mangesh Kasbekar 44 Professor Male Ph.D 255 No 09-07- 15-07- Regular
2015 2024
3 Machhindranath 68  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 534 Yes 01-07- Regular

Koshti 2016



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Caral DCunha

Joyeeta Chatterjee

Baisakhi Mitra

Mustaphi

Tapas Mitra

Chitra Gounder

Jai Kotecha

Nazia Ansari

Vaishali Kulkarni

Chandrakant Varma

Neeraj Gupta

Sachin Mittal

Magsood Ahmed

Khan

Pushkar Karulekar

37

53

45

64

47

38

42

54

43

45

49

61

42

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

CA

Ph.D

CA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

198

351

216

528

204

174

232

387

231

283

306

457

223

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

12-07-
2016

07-10-
2021

12-06-
2019

10-08-
2020

05-10-
2020

10-08-
2020

01-08-
2020

09-11-
2020

28-10-
2020

01-06-
2021

06-07-
2021

01-12-
2021

01-06-
2022

19-06-
2024

30-04-
2024

09-12-
2024

13-12-
2024

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Riyaz Ahmed

Qureshi

Minati Sahoo

Prakash Rathod

Anand Dhutraj

Sourav Chaudhary

Vimmy Bajaj

Jestin Johny

Sachin Khandelwal

Suchismita Sengupta

Amul Desai

Ritu Tuli

Shilpa Peswani

Abbasi Attarwala

39

35

43

49

59

37

45

57

52

49

40

49

71

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

PGDM

PGDBA

MBA

MBA

MMS

Ph.D

MSc(IT)

MMS

Ph.D

Ph.D

171

31

266

277

467

156

168

394

300

252

168

264

508

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-06-
2022

13-06-
2022

20-11-
2017

01-12-
2021

04-01-
2021

03-01-
2022

22-07-
2022

01-03-
2023

25-07-
2022

01-06-
2022

03-04-
2023

02-01-
2023

28-07-
2022

10-07-
2024

30-09-
2024

03-11-
2023

18-07-
2024

22-12-
2023

09-09-
2023

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Rajesh Srivastava

Seema Saini

Vaibhav Kulkarni

Sajita Pradeep

Shailesh Kumar

Yogesh Bhawnani

Dhwanik Shah

Suhas Rao

Shamsunder Kamath

Pinky Agarwal

Kaushal Faldu

Prachi Bharadwaj

Prachi Chaturvedi

73

59

48

50

51

42

35

60

52

48

28

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

MBA

CFA

MBA

CA

Ph.D

MMS

Ph.D

M.COM

MSW

M.COM

612

32

25

293

308

264

162

422

301

326

226

258

32

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

03-04-
2023

01-12-
2007

11-08-
2023

04-06-
2019

01-04-
2024

06-07-
2021

06-07-
2021

06-07-
2021

01-07-
2022

02-01-
2024

04-11-
2019

14-06-
2021

15-01-
2024

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



43 Prachi Mahimkar
44 Rachana Parekh
45 Shrushti Aroskar
46 Krunal Damania
47 Nitin Wader

(J 1agree

28

44

35

50

40

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

MBA

M.COM

MBA

CA

MBA

48

204

144

312

132

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

04-10-
2022

10-06-
2023

02-11-
2013

01-07-
2022

01-07-
2022

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual



Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2025'
Institute Name: Niranjanlal Dalmia Institute of Management Studies and Research [IR-B-C-33739]

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India
Welcome to Data Capturing System: SDG INSTITUTION

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19
PG [2 Year Program(s)] 420 360 - - - -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government

PG [2 Year 410 310 720 498 222 0 70 102 0 0 0 172
Program(s)]

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 0
Part Time 9
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 9 2

IPR

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 1 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 1 0 0
Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 3 3 1
Total no. of Funding Agencies 3 2 1




Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 248000

958000

660000

Amount Received in Words

Two Lakhs forty eight thousand only

Nine lakhs fifty eight thousand only

Six lakhs sixty six thousand only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 1 5 3
Total no. of Client Organizations 1 4 3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 250000 1550000 1321000

Amount Received in Words Two lakhs fifty thousand only

Fifteen lakhs fifty thousand only

Thirteen lakhs twenty one thousand only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Sustainable Living Practices

1. What initiatives has the institute undertaken to support national sustainability schemes?

« Plastic-Free Campuses (Supporting Plastic Waste Management Rules)

« Biodiversity and Afforestation (Supporting National Mission for a Green India)

« Sustainable horticulture Practices

« Environmental Education and Awareness Programs

« Energy from Food Waste and Biogas Generation

« Participating in Sustainable Development Goals

2. What specific programs does the institution/university have in place to reduce or eliminate single-use plastics on campus?

« Ban on single-use plastic items (e.g., straws, cutlery, plates)

3. What actions has the institution/university taken to reduce its carbon footprint? (Select all that apply)

« Energy-efficient buildings

« Renewable energy installations

« Offsetting emissions

« Sustainable procurement

4. What is the level of recycling infrastructure available on your campus?

« Comprehensive infrastructure (bins, awareness, collection systems)

5. What type of rainwater harvesting system has been implemented at your institution/university?

« Storage Tank System




6. Are there dedicated green spaces (e.g., parks, gardens, green roofs) on campus?

« Herbal and Medicinal Plant Garden

7.Which renewable energy sources are installed on your institution/ university campus ? (Please select all that apply)

« Solar Panels

8. Does your institution celebrate a dedicated Tree Planting Day or participate in large-scale tree plantation drives?

« Occasionally with limited participation (less than 500 trees planted)

9. Does your institution in India publicly track and disclose its carbon footprint or other environmental metrics? (Please select all that apply)

« The carbon footprint is tracked and disclosed through reports like Green Campus Reports or Sustainability Reports

10. How does the institution address social issues such as poverty, healthcare, and education in the local community? (Select all that apply)

« Partnerships with local schools for education programs

« Medical camps and healthcare initiatives

« Employment or skill development training programs

« Social entrepreneurship initiatives

11. What is the institution’s approach to minimizing food waste?

« Food donation programs

12.What sustainable transportation options does the institution promote or provide ? (Select all that apply)

« Public transportation subsidies

« Bicycle-sharing programs

« Electric vehicle charging stations

« Carpooling incentives

« Walking paths or pedestrian-friendly campus

Sustainability Details

Description 2023 2022 2021

Total Campus Area 1.00 1.00 1.00

Total Green Area 0.02 0.02 0.02

Details of Energy and Water Consumption
Description 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

ggtﬁlvs)nergy generated on campus, including solar and others 12000 10774 12606

Total energy consumed based on electricity bill (in KW) 763650 800010 801000

Capacity of Rain Water Harvesting (in litre) 10000 10000 10000

Total Water Consumption (in litre) 9171000 9025200 8902500

Total water bill 126537 124709.13 123030.67




Amount in Word oor?ls lakh twenty six thousand five hundred and thirty seven One lakh twenty four thousand seven hundred and nine only One lakh twenty three thousand and thirty only
Details Related to Environment
Description 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Number of eco-friendly transportation facilities with capacity 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total number of trees in the campus 33.00 30.00 25.00

Maximum air quality index (AQI) 181.00 181.00 181.00

Minimum AQI 50.00 50.00 50.00

Total capacity of eco-friendly transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00
Details of Waste generated, recycled and reused

Description 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total waste generated (KG) 200000.00 19000.00 80000.00

Total e-waste generated (KG) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total recycled and reused waste (in KG) 40000.00 35000.00 10000.00

Total Food Waste generated in Campus (in KG) 5000.00 4800.00 4500.00

Volume of Reused Waste Water (in litre) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Volume of Food Waste Converted to Biogas Energy (in KG) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Amount of Biogas generated from the Food Waste (in KWH) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Currently working Joining Date Leaving Date Association type
Months) with institution?
1 Abbasi Attarwala 71 Professor Male Ph.D 508 Yes 28-07-2022 -- Regular
2 Amul Desai 49 Assistant Professor Male MSc(IT) 252 Yes 01-06-2022 - Regular
3 Anand Dhutraj 49 Assistant Professor Male PGDM 277 Yes 01-12-2021 -- Regular
4 Baisakhi Mitra 45 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 216 Yes 12-06-2019 -- Regular
Mustaphi
5 Caral DCunha 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 198 Yes 12-07-2016 -- Regular
6 Chandrakant Varma | 43 Associate Professor | Male Ph.D 231 Yes 28-10-2020 - Regular
7 Chitra Gounder 47 Associate Professor | Female Ph.D 204 Yes 05-10-2020 - Regular
8 Dhwanik Shah 35 Assistant Professor Male CA 162 Yes 06-07-2021 - Adhoc / Contractual
9 Jai Kotecha 38 Assistant Professor Male CA 174 Yes 10-08-2020 - Regular
10 Jestin Johny 45 Assistant Professor Male MBA 168 Yes 22-07-2022 -- Regular
11 Joyeeta Chatterjee 53 Dean / Principal / Female Ph.D 351 Yes 07-10-2021 -- Regular
Director / Vice
Chancellor




12 Jyoti Nair 53 Professor Female Ph.D 360 Yes 08-12-2014 - Regular
13 Kaushal Faldu 39 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 226 Yes 04-11-2019 - Regular
14 Krunal Damania 50 Assistant Professor Male CA 312 Yes 01-07-2022 - Adhoc / Contractual
15 hKAac'?[hindranath 68 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 534 Yes 01-07-2016 - Regular
oshti

16 Mangesh Kasbekar 44 Professor Male Ph.D 255 No 09-07-2015 15-07-2024 Regular
17 Magsood Ahmed 61 Dean / Principal / Male Ph.D 457 No 01-12-2021 09-12-2024 Regular

Khan Director / Vice

Chancellor

18 Minati Sahoo 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 31 No 13-06-2022 30-09-2024 Regular
19 Nazia Ansari 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 232 Yes 01-08-2020 -- Regular
20 Neeraj Gupta 45 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 283 Yes 01-06-2021 -- Regular
21 Nitin Wader 40 Assistant Professor Male MBA 132 Yes 01-07-2022 - Adhoc / Contractual
22 Pinky Agarwal 48 Associate Professor | Female Ph.D 326 Yes 02-01-2024 - Regular
23 Prachi Bharadwaj 49 Assistant Professor Female MSW 258 Yes 14-06-2021 - Regular
24 Prachi Chaturvedi 28 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 32 Yes 15-01-2024 - Regular
25 Prachi Mahimkar 28 Assistant Professor Female MBA 48 Yes 04-10-2022 -- Regular
26 Prakash Rathod 43 Assistant Professor Male MBA 266 Yes 20-11-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual
27 Pushkar Karulekar 42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 223 No 01-06-2022 13-12-2024 Regular
28 Rachana Parekh 44 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 204 Yes 10-06-2023 - Regular
29 Rajesh Srivastava 73 Professor Male Ph.D 612 Yes 03-04-2023 - Regular
30 Ritu Tuli 40 Assistant Professor Female MMS 168 Yes 03-04-2023 - Regular
31 Riyaz Ahmed 39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 171 No 01-06-2022 10-07-2024 Regular

Qureshi
32 Sachin Khandelwal 57 Professor Male MMS 394 No 01-03-2023 22-12-2023 Regular
33 Sachin Mittal 49 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 306 Yes 06-07-2021 -- Regular
34 Sajita Pradeep 50 Assistant Professor Female MBA 293 Yes 04-06-2019 - Regular
35 Seema Saini 59 Professor Female Ph.D 32 Yes 01-12-2007 - Regular
36 Shailesh Kumar 51 Professor Male CFA 308 Yes 01-04-2024 - Regular
37 Shamsunder 52 Assistant Professor Male MMS 301 Yes 01-07-2022 - Adhoc / Contractual

Kamath
38 Shilpa Peswani 49 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 264 Yes 02-01-2023 - Regular
39 Shrushti Aroskar 35 Assistant Professor Female MBA 144 Yes 02-11-2013 -- Regular
40 Sourav Chaudhary 59 Associate Professor Male PGDBA 467 No 04-01-2021 03-11-2023 Regular
41 Suchismita 52 Associate Professor | Female Ph.D 300 No 25-07-2022 09-09-2023 Regular

Sengupta
42 Suhas Rao 60 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 422 Yes 06-07-2021 - Adhoc / Contractual




43 Tapas Mitra 64 Associate Professor | Male CA 528 No 10-08-2020 19-06-2024 Regular
44 Vaibhav Kulkarni 48 Assistant Professor Male MBA 25 Yes 11-08-2023 - Regular
45 Vaishali Kulkarni 54 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 387 No 09-11-2020 30-04-2024 Regular
46 Vimmy Bajaj 37 Assistant Professor Female MBA 156 No 03-01-2022 18-07-2024 Regular
a7 Yogesh Bhawnani 42 Assistant Professor Male MBA 264 Yes 06-07-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual




